
 

 

 

 

 

01. Write the plural form of the following irregular nouns. 

Tooth -    Woman   -                         Mouse  -    

Goose -     Foot   -       Sheep   - 

Man -     Child   -             Fish     -  

02. Form the plurals of these compound nouns. 

father-in-law    -    commander-in-chief - 

sister-in-law    -    guest-of-honour -  

teacher-in-charge -    passer-by  - 

son-in-law    -    notary-public  - 

passer-by    -    by-way  - 

A large majority of nouns in the English language are pluralized by adding a ‘s’ or ‘es’ to the end of the word. 

They are called regular plurals. Nouns that do not follow the above rule are called irregular plurals. 

To make a word ending in –us plural, change –us to –i. Nouns with an –is ending can be made plural by 

changing –is to –es. Nouns ending with –on by changing –a. words ending in –um shed their –um and replace it 

with –a to form plural. Nouns ending in –ix are changed to –ices in formal settings, but sometimes –xes is 

perfectly acceptable. 

 

Singular              Plural   Singular               Plural 

Syllabus               ……………….  medium     ……………………   

axis                ………………..  curriculum              …………………… 

criterion               …………………  formula                   …………………   

index   ………………..  phenomenon          …………………… 

datum   …………………   bacterium       ………………….. 

appendix  ………………….  vortex        ………………….. 
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